N.	DC	Y	57	RY	łD.	5
A						

(Re	questor's Name)				
(Address)					
, (Ad	dress)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
	WAIT · MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)					
	۲.				
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
	•				

1

Office Use Only

100078414541

08/07/06--01035--013 **160.00

7

8/01/04

FILED 06 AUG -7 FILES SECRETARY OF STATE VALLALASSEE, FLORIDA

IN

S. C. PRESLEY & CO., INC.

Accounting and Tax Services - Business Consulting - Tax Planning - Financial Services

250 South Ronald Reagan Blvd., Ste. 100 Longwood, FL 32750-5466

E-Mail: customerservice@scpresley.com

Telephone Number: (407) 331-7665 Fax Number: (407) 331-5884

8/1/06 (Date)

Florida Department of State Corporate Records/Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find an original and two (2) copies of Articles of Organization for

CLG CONSULTANTS, LLC

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$160.00 in payment of the various filing fees. Please return a certified copy of the Articles of organization to the address above.

Your prompt attention is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Sylvia C. Presley 100

Sylvia C. Presley, EA., CFP, ATA Accountant

SCP/br

Enclosures

CC: Clint L. Gioielli 103 Pine Crest Drive Longwood FL 32750-3926

"Enrolled to Practice Before the Internal Revenue Service"

Enrolled Agent Certified Financial Planner™ Accredited Tax Advisor Office Hours By Appointment

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FOR

CLG CONSULTANTS, LLC

ARTICLE I - NAME

ဓ္မ

2

ហ

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

CLG CONSULTANTS, LLC.

ARTICLE II

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is:

ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS

ARTICLE III - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

103 PINE CREST DRIVE LONGWOOD FL 32750-3926

<u>ARTICILE IV – REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, & REGISTERED</u> AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

CLINT L. GIOIELLI 103 PINE CREST DRIVE LONGWOOD FL 32750-3926

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

CLINT L. GIOIELLI, Registered Agent

ARTICLE V - MANAGER(S) OR MANAGING MEMBER(S)

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title</u>

Name and Address

MANAGING MEMBER

CLINT L. GIOIELLI 103 PINE CREST DRIVE LONGWOOD FL 32750-3926

ARTICLE VI – EFFECTIVE DATE OF FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The effective date of the Florida Limited Liability Company is:

AUGUST 1, 2006.

CLINT L. GIOIELLI, MANAGING MEMBER

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF <u>Seminole</u>

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements in the State and County set forth, personally appeared **CLINT L. GIOIELLI**, known to me and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Organization for a Florida Limited Liability Company, and he acknowledged before me that he executed those Articles of Organization.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, in the State and County aforesaid, this ______ day of AUGUST 2006.

(seal)

Boblen Kainey NOTARY PUBLIC BOBBY RAINSY BOBBY RAINEY MY COMMISSION # DD \$26460 EXPIRES: June 25, 2007 Ft. Metery Clansuit Antolia Ch

My Commission Expires 6/25/07